

|                         |  |                              |            |
|-------------------------|--|------------------------------|------------|
| <b>Client:</b>          | Village of Round Lake Beach              | <b>Bid Opening Date:</b>     | 4/29/2021  |
| <b>Project:</b>         | FYE2021 STREETS PROGRAM – BID PACKAGE #2 | <b>Bid Opening Time:</b>     | 10:15AM    |
| <b>GHA Project No:</b>  | 4600.055                                 | <b>Bid Opening Location:</b> | GHA Office |
| <b>Project Manager:</b> | Geoff Perry                              |                              |            |

|          |   |         |      | Engineer's Estimate<br>of Probable Cost |              | <b>BID TABULATION</b>                               |              |   |              |  |              |   |              |   |              |
|----------|---|---------|------|---|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|
|          |   |         |      |   |              | Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.<br>Wauconda, IL |              | Chicagoland Paving, Inc.<br>Lake Zurich, IL |              | Campanella & Sons, Inc.<br>Wadsworth, IL |              | Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.<br>Huntley, IL |              | Copenhaver Construction, Inc.<br>Gilberts, IL |              |
| Item No. | Description   | Qty     | Unit | Unit Price                              | Total        | Unit Price  | Total        | Unit Price                                  | Total        | Unit Price                               | Total        | Unit Price                                      | Total        | Unit Price                                    | Total        |
| 20101100 | Tree Trunk Protection                                   | 23.0    | EA   | \$90.00                                 | \$2,070.00   | \$200.00  | \$4,600.00   | \$75.00                                     | \$1,725.00   | \$200.00                                 | \$4,600.00   | \$225.00  | \$5,175.00   | \$80.00                                       | \$1,840.00   |
| 20200100 | Earth Excavation  | 464.0   | CY   | \$40.00                                 | \$18,560.00  | \$24.00   | \$11,136.00  | \$32.50                                     | \$15,080.00  | \$40.00                                  | \$18,560.00  | \$32.00   | \$14,848.00  | \$31.00                                       | \$14,384.00  |
| 20201200 | Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material             | 447.0   | CY   | \$30.00                                 | \$13,410.00  | \$24.00   | \$10,728.00  | \$20.00                                     | \$8,940.00   | \$40.00                                  | \$17,880.00  | \$32.00   | \$14,304.00  | \$31.00                                       | \$13,857.00  |
| 20800150 | Trench Backfill   | 1,652.0 | CY   | \$35.00                                 | \$57,820.00  | \$50.00   | \$82,600.00  | \$10.30                                     | \$17,015.60  | \$67.00                                  | \$110,684.00 | \$10.00   | \$16,520.00  | \$33.00                                       | \$54,516.00  |
| 21101600 | Topsoil Furnish and Place, Variable Depth               | 2,360.0 | SY   | \$8.00                                  | \$18,880.00  | \$5.50  | \$12,980.00  | \$3.75                                      | \$8,850.00   | \$0.10                                   | \$236.00     | \$6.50  | \$15,340.00  | \$4.00  | \$9,440.00   |
| 21400100 | Grading and Shaping Ditches                             | 1,327.0 | FT   | \$6.00                                  | \$7,962.00   | \$0.01  | \$13.27      | \$9.00                                      | \$11,943.00  | \$7.65                                   | \$10,151.55  | \$16.00   | \$21,232.00  | \$15.00                                       | \$19,905.00  |
| 25000110 | Seeding, Class 1A                                       | 0.5     | AC   | \$7,500.00                              | \$3,750.00   | \$2,960.00  | \$1,480.00   | \$3,175.00                                  | \$1,587.50   | \$25,000.00                              | \$12,500.00  | \$2,500.00                                      | \$1,250.00   | \$2,000.00                                    | \$1,000.00   |
| 25000400 | Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient                            | 47.0    | LBS  | \$4.00                                  | \$188.00     | \$1.10  | \$51.70      | \$1.20                                      | \$56.40      | \$1.00                                   | \$47.00      | \$5.00  | \$235.00     | \$1.00  | \$47.00      |
| 25000600 | Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient                           | 47.0    | LBS  | \$4.00                                  | \$188.00     | \$1.10  | \$51.70      | \$1.20                                      | \$56.40      | \$1.00                                   | \$47.00      | \$5.00  | \$235.00     | \$1.00  | \$47.00      |
| 25100127 | Mulch, Method 3A  | 0.5     | AC   | \$4,800.00                              | \$2,400.00   | \$3,300.00  | \$1,650.00   | \$3,550.00                                  | \$1,775.00   | \$1.00                                   | \$0.50       | \$4,500.00                                      | \$2,250.00   | \$3,000.00                                    | \$1,500.00   |
| 25100630 | Erosion Control Blanket                                 | 2,360.0 | SY   | \$3.00                                  | \$7,080.00   | \$1.10  | \$2,596.00   | \$1.20                                      | \$2,832.00   | \$1.00                                   | \$2,360.00   | \$1.25  | \$2,950.00   | \$2.00  | \$4,720.00   |
| 28000500 | Inlet and Pipe Protection                               | 23.0    | EA   | \$150.00                                | \$3,450.00   | \$220.00  | \$5,060.00   | \$135.00                                    | \$3,105.00   | \$200.00                                 | \$4,600.00   | \$135.00  | \$3,105.00   | \$70.00                                       | \$1,610.00   |
| 28100105 | Stone Riprap, Class A3                                  | 5.0     | SY   | \$150.00                                | \$750.00     | \$200.00  | \$1,000.00   | \$200.00                                    | \$1,000.00   | \$153.60                                 | \$768.00     | \$110.00  | \$550.00     | \$135.00                                      | \$675.00     |
| 30300001 | Aggregate Subgrade Improvement                          | 447.0   | CY   | \$50.00                                 | \$22,350.00  | \$40.00   | \$17,880.00  | \$22.50                                     | \$10,057.50  | \$65.00                                  | \$29,055.00  | \$48.00   | \$21,456.00  | \$36.00                                       | \$16,092.00  |
| 35101600 | Aggregate Base Course, Type B 4"                        | 625.0   | SY   | \$8.00                                  | \$5,000.00   | \$7.75  | \$4,843.75   | \$4.50                                      | \$2,812.50   | \$14.57                                  | \$9,106.25   | \$7.25  | \$4,531.25   | \$6.00  | \$3,750.00   |
| 35102000 | Aggregate Base Course, Type B 8"                        | 270.0   | SY   | \$14.00                                 | \$3,780.00   | \$16.75   | \$4,522.50   | \$10.00                                     | \$2,700.00   | \$19.39                                  | \$5,235.30   | \$14.50   | \$3,915.00   | \$10.00                                       | \$2,700.00   |
| 35800100 | Preparation of Base                                     | 2,900.0 | SY   | \$3.00                                  | \$8,700.00   | \$1.75  | \$5,075.00   | \$1.00                                      | \$2,900.00   | \$1.98                                   | \$5,742.00   | \$1.50  | \$4,350.00   | \$3.00  | \$8,700.00   |
| 35800200 | Aggregate Base Repair                                   | 220.0   | TN   | \$28.00                                 | \$6,160.00   | \$28.00   | \$6,160.00   | \$15.00                                     | \$3,300.00   | \$47.56                                  | \$10,463.20  | \$23.00   | \$5,060.00   | \$22.00                                       | \$4,840.00   |
| 40600982 | Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal - Butt Joint            | 83.0    | SY   | \$20.00                                 | \$1,660.00   | \$14.00   | \$1,162.00   | \$10.00                                     | \$830.00     | \$14.00                                  | \$1,162.00   | \$8.00  | \$664.00     | \$2.00  | \$166.00     |
| 40603080 | Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50             | 610.0   | TN   | \$72.00                                 | \$43,920.00  | \$72.00   | \$43,920.00  | \$80.00                                     | \$48,800.00  | \$72.00                                  | \$43,920.00  | \$79.00   | \$48,190.00  | \$71.00                                       | \$43,310.00  |
| 40604060 | Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, IL-9.5, N50      | 405.0   | TN   | \$74.00                                 | \$29,970.00  | \$72.00   | \$29,160.00  | \$91.00                                     | \$36,855.00  | \$72.00                                  | \$29,160.00  | \$83.00   | \$33,615.00  | \$80.00                                       | \$32,400.00  |
| 40700100 | Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)                        | 805.0   | LBS  | \$1.00                                  | \$805.00     | \$0.01  | \$8.05       | \$0.01                                      | \$8.05       | \$0.01                                   | \$8.05       | \$0.01  | \$8.05       | \$0.10  | \$80.50      |
| 42300200 | Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6 Inch      | 32.0    | SY   | \$70.00                                 | \$2,240.00   | \$92.50   | \$2,960.00   | \$72.10                                     | \$2,307.20   | \$78.00                                  | \$2,496.00   | \$60.00   | \$1,920.00   | \$63.00                                       | \$2,016.00   |
| 42400200 | Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 Inch                | 6,029.0 | SF   | \$8.00                                  | \$48,232.00  | \$8.00  | \$48,232.00  | \$6.40                                      | \$38,585.60  | \$7.20                                   | \$43,408.80  | \$7.50  | \$45,217.50  | \$7.00  | \$42,203.00  |
| 42400800 | Detectable Warnings                                     | 128.0   | SF   | \$30.00                                 | \$3,840.00   | \$25.00   | \$3,200.00   | \$26.50                                     | \$3,392.00   | \$25.00                                  | \$3,200.00   | \$30.00   | \$3,840.00   | \$29.00                                       | \$3,712.00   |
| 44000100 | Pavement Removal  | 3,300.0 | SY   | \$12.00                                 | \$39,600.00  | \$5.45  | \$17,985.00  | \$10.00                                     | \$33,000.00  | \$5.43                                   | \$17,919.00  | \$6.95  | \$22,935.00  | \$11.00                                       | \$36,300.00  |
| 44000200 | Driveway Pavement Removal                               | 925.0   | SY   | \$12.00                                 | \$11,100.00  | \$4.50  | \$4,162.50   | \$7.50                                      | \$6,937.50   | \$9.42                                   | \$8,713.50   | \$11.00   | \$10,175.00  | \$15.00                                       | \$13,875.00  |
| 44000500 | Combination Curb and Gutter Removal                     | 241.0   | FT   | \$10.00                                 | \$2,410.00   | \$4.00  | \$964.00     | \$5.00                                      | \$1,205.00   | \$4.23                                   | \$1,019.43   | \$9.00  | \$2,169.00   | \$6.00  | \$1,446.00   |
| 44000600 | Sidewalk Removal  | 445.0   | SF   | \$3.50                                  | \$1,557.50   | \$1.00  | \$445.00     | \$1.00                                      | \$445.00     | \$1.17                                   | \$520.65     | \$2.25  | \$1,001.25   | \$2.00  | \$890.00     |
| 44201723 | Class D Patches, Type IV, 6 Inch                        | 162.0   | SY   | \$52.00                                 | \$8,424.00   | \$20.00   | \$3,240.00   | \$22.00                                     | \$3,564.00   | \$20.00                                  | \$3,240.00   | \$48.00   | \$7,776.00   | \$73.00                                       | \$11,826.00  |
| 48100300 | Aggregate Shoulders, Type A 4"                          | 540.0   | SY   | \$20.00                                 | \$10,800.00  | \$12.00   | \$6,480.00   | \$22.00                                     | \$11,880.00  | \$25.00                                  | \$13,500.00  | \$10.25   | \$5,535.00   | \$14.00                                       | \$7,560.00   |
| 50105220 | Pipe Culvert Removal                                    | 883.0   | FT   | \$15.00                                 | \$13,245.00  | \$12.00   | \$10,596.00  | \$5.15                                      | \$4,547.45   | \$23.79                                  | \$21,006.57  | \$5.00  | \$4,415.00   | \$10.00                                       | \$8,830.00   |
| 542A0217 | Pipe Culverts, Class A, Type 1 12"                      | 860.0   | FT   | \$60.00                                 | \$51,600.00  | \$42.00   | \$36,120.00  | \$51.50                                     | \$44,290.00  | \$50.27                                  | \$43,232.20  | \$50.00   | \$43,000.00  | \$80.00                                       | \$68,800.00  |
| 55100500 | Storm Sewer Removal 12"                                 | 68.0    | EA   | \$20.00                                 | \$1,360.00   | \$20.00   | \$1,360.00   | \$20.60                                     | \$1,400.80   | \$17.34                                  | \$1,179.12   | \$20.00   | \$1,360.00   | \$14.00                                       | \$952.00     |
| 56100600 | Water Main 6" DIP CL 52                                 | 12.0    | FT   | \$150.00                                | \$1,800.00   | \$120.00  | \$1,440.00   | \$97.85                                     | \$1,174.20   | \$80.14                                  | \$961.68     | \$95.00   | \$1,140.00   | \$120.00                                      | \$1,440.00   |
| 56100700 | Water Main 8" DIP CL 52                                 | 1,270.0 | FT   | \$120.00                                | \$152,400.00 | \$82.00   | \$104,140.00 | \$116.40                                    | \$147,828.00 | \$59.88                                  | \$76,047.60  | \$113.00  | \$143,510.00 | \$108.00                                      | \$137,160.00 |
| 56105000 | Water Valves 8"   | 4.0     | EA   | \$2,250.00                              | \$9,000.00   | \$1,500.00  | \$6,000.00   | \$2,575.00                                  | \$10,300.00  | \$2,179.78                               | \$8,719.12   | \$2,500.00                                      | \$10,000.00  | \$2,100.00                                    | \$8,400.00   |
| 56400500 | Fire Hydrant to be Removed                              | 1.0     | EA   | \$750.00                                | \$750.00     | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00   | \$575.00                                    | \$575.00     | \$1,109.43                               | \$1,109.43   | \$550.00  | \$550.00     | \$1,200.00                                    | \$1,200.00   |
| 56400710 | Fire Hydrant and Valve (Special)                        | 2.0     | EA   | \$6,500.00                              | \$13,000.00  | \$6,500.00  | \$13,000.00  | \$6,600.00                                  | \$13,200.00  | \$5,603.67                               | \$11,207.34  | \$6,400.00                                      | \$12,800.00  | \$6,300.00                                    | \$12,600.00  |
| 60107600 | Pipe Underdrains 4"                                     | 250.0   | FT   | \$25.00                                 | \$6,250.00   | \$38.00   | \$9,500.00   | \$51.50                                     | \$12,875.00  | \$13.33                                  | \$3,332.50   | \$50.00   | \$12,500.00  | \$15.00                                       | \$3,750.00   |
| 60206905 | Catch Basins, Type C, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid            | 1.0     | EA   | \$2,750.00                              | \$2,750.00   | \$1,400.00  | \$1,400.00   | \$1,910.00                                  | \$1,910.00   | \$1,734.28                               | \$1,734.28   | \$1,850.00                                      | \$1,850.00   | \$3,000.00                                    | \$3,000.00   |
| 60248900 | Valve Vaults, Type A, 5'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, CL     | 4.0     | EA   | \$4,000.00                              | \$16,000.00  | \$2,980.00  | \$11,920.00  | \$2,575.00                                  | \$10,300.00  | \$3,806.79                               | \$15,227.16  | \$2,500.00                                      | \$10,000.00  | \$3,000.00                                    | \$12,000.00  |
| 60266600 | Valve Boxes to be Adjusted                              | 1.0     | EA   | \$415.00                                | \$415.00     | \$400.00  | \$400.00     | \$670.00                                    | \$670.00     | \$240.31                                 | \$240.31     | \$650.00  | \$650.00     | \$600.00                                      | \$600.00     |
| 60603800 | Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12       | 121.0   | FT   | \$24.00                                 | \$2,904.00   | \$34.00   | \$4,114.00   | \$34.00                                     | \$4,114.00   | \$34.00                                  | \$4,114.00   | \$31.50   | \$3,811.50   | \$24.00                                       | \$2,904.00   |
| 60611811 | Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type M (Modified) | 229.0   | FT   | \$25.00                                 | \$5,725.00   | \$33.00   | \$7,557.00   | \$34.00                                     | \$7,786.00   | \$33.00                                  | \$7,557.00   | \$27.50   | \$6,297.50   | \$24.00                                       | \$5,496.00   |
| 61100500 | Exploration Trench                                      | 5.0     | EA   | \$275.00                                | \$1,375.00   | \$90.00   | \$450.00     | \$155.00                                    | \$775.00     | \$165.25                                 | \$826.25     | \$150.00  | \$750.00     | \$600.00                                      | \$3,000.00   |
| 67100100 | Mobilization  | 1.0     | LSUM | \$60,000.00                             | \$60,000.00  | \$30,000.00   | \$30,000.00  | \$73,360.75                                 | \$73,360.75  | \$5,052.89                               | \$5,052.89   | \$108,000.00                                    | \$108,000.00 | \$56,200.00                                   | \$56,200.00  |
| 78000200 | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"                | 306.0   | FT   | \$3.00                                  | \$918.00     | \$4.95  | \$1,514.70   | \$3.25                                      | \$994.50     | \$4.95                                   | \$1,514.70   | \$1.50  | \$459.00     | \$2.00  | \$612.00     |
| 78000400 | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"                | 304.0   | FT   | \$5.00                                  | \$1,520.00   | \$7.49  | \$2,276.96   | \$3.50                                      | \$1,064.00   | \$7.49                                   | \$2,276.96   | \$2.25  | \$684.00     | \$3.00  | \$912.00     |
| 78000650 | Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"               | 99.0    | FT   | \$7.00                                  | \$693.00     | \$30.00   | \$2,970.00   | \$17.25                                     | \$1,707.75   | \$30.00                                  | \$2,970.00   | \$7.50  | \$742.50     | \$9.00  | \$891.00     |
| X0324636 | Water Valve Boxes to be Abandoned                       | 3.0     | EA   | \$325.00                                | \$975.00     | \$150.00  | \$450.00     | \$105.00                                    | \$315.00     | \$413.13                                 | \$1,239.39   | \$100.00  | \$300.00     | \$120.00                                      | \$360.00     |
| X0326657 | Relocate Sign, Special                                  | 13.0    | EA   | \$150.00                                | \$1,950.00   | \$100.00  | \$1,300.00   | \$150.00                                    | \$1,950.00   | \$100.00                                 | \$1,300.00   | \$300.00  | \$3,900.00   | \$210.00                                      | \$2,730.00   |
| X0326741 | Replace Frames and Adjustments                          | 1.0     | EA   | \$525.00                                | \$525.00     | \$625.00  | \$625.00     | \$1,135.00                                  | \$1,135.00   | \$602.45                                 | \$602.45     | \$1,100.00                                      | \$1,100.00   | \$750.00                                      | \$750.00     |

|                       |  |         |      |             |                       |            |                     |                 |                     |                 |                     |                 |                     |                 |                       |
|-----------------------|--|---------|------|-------------|-----------------------|------------|---------------------|-----------------|---------------------|-----------------|---------------------|-----------------|---------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|
| X0327301              | Relocate Existing Mailbox                          | 32.0    | EA   | \$125.00    | \$4,000.00            | \$145.00   | \$4,640.00          | \$175.00        | \$5,600.00          | \$228.92        | \$7,325.44          | \$200.00        | \$6,400.00          | \$150.00        | \$4,800.00            |
| X0327989              | Remove Existing Brick Pavers                       | 87.0    | SF   | \$12.00     | \$1,044.00            | \$10.00    | \$870.00            | \$3.00          | \$261.00            | \$5.00          | \$435.00            | \$5.00          | \$435.00            | \$5.00          | \$435.00              |
| X1200015              | Valve Vaults to be Abandoned                       | 2.0     | EA   | \$500.00    | \$1,000.00            | \$325.00   | \$650.00            | \$310.00        | \$620.00            | \$415.89        | \$831.78            | \$300.00        | \$600.00            | \$200.00        | \$400.00              |
| X1200160              | Connection to Existing Drainage Structure          | 4.0     | EA   | \$275.00    | \$1,100.00            | \$550.00   | \$2,200.00          | \$875.00        | \$3,500.00          | \$416.19        | \$1,664.76          | \$850.00        | \$3,400.00          | \$1,200.00      | \$4,800.00            |
| X4021000              | Temporary Access (Private Entrance)                | 34.0    | EA   | \$100.00    | \$3,400.00            | \$225.00   | \$7,650.00          | \$75.00         | \$2,550.00          | \$350.03        | \$11,901.02         | \$45.00         | \$1,530.00          | \$100.00        | \$3,400.00            |
| X4023000              | Temporary Access (Road)                            | 4.0     | EA   | \$300.00    | \$1,200.00            | \$550.00   | \$2,200.00          | \$100.00        | \$400.00            | \$611.16        | \$2,444.64          | \$400.00        | \$1,600.00          | \$150.00        | \$600.00              |
| X5610654              | Water Main to be Abandoned, 4"                     | 1,142.0 | FT   | \$20.00     | \$22,840.00           | \$1.00     | \$1,142.00          | \$4.15          | \$4,739.30          | \$3.78          | \$4,316.76          | \$4.00          | \$4,568.00          | \$6.00          | \$6,852.00            |
| X6026050              | Sanitary Manholes to be Adjusted                   | 5.0     | EA   | \$650.00    | \$3,250.00            | \$400.00   | \$2,000.00          | \$1,030.00      | \$5,150.00          | \$567.60        | \$2,838.00          | \$1,000.00      | \$5,000.00          | \$1,000.00      | \$5,000.00            |
| X6640304              | Chain Link Fence to be Removed and Re-erected      | 45.0    | FT   | \$100.00    | \$4,500.00            | \$105.00   | \$4,725.00          | \$30.00         | \$1,350.00          | \$105.00        | \$4,725.00          | \$105.00        | \$4,725.00          | \$55.00         | \$2,475.00            |
| X7010216              | Traffic Control and Protection (Special)           | 1.0     | LSUM | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00           | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00          | \$5,000.00      | \$5,000.00          | \$6,000.00      | \$6,000.00          | \$4,800.00      | \$4,800.00          | \$75,000.00     | \$75,000.00           |
| Z0016702              | Detour Signing                                     | 1.0     | LSUM | \$8,000.00  | \$8,000.00            | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00          | \$5,000.00      | \$5,000.00          | \$6,000.00      | \$6,000.00          | \$3,300.00      | \$3,300.00          | \$15,000.00     | \$15,000.00           |
| Z0004510              | Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3"              | 909.0   | SY   | \$38.00     | \$34,542.00           | \$44.00    | \$39,996.00         | \$20.00         | \$18,180.00         | \$27.50         | \$24,997.50         | \$20.95         | \$19,043.55         | \$36.00         | \$32,724.00           |
| Z0018400              | Drainage Structures to be Adjusted                 | 21.0    | EA   | \$450.00    | \$9,450.00            | \$350.00   | \$7,350.00          | \$725.00        | \$15,225.00         | \$240.46        | \$5,049.66          | \$700.00        | \$14,700.00         | \$610.00        | \$12,810.00           |
| Z0018700              | Drainage Structures to be Removed                  | 1.0     | EA   | \$350.00    | \$350.00              | \$300.00   | \$300.00            | \$575.00        | \$575.00            | \$413.15        | \$413.15            | \$550.00        | \$550.00            | \$700.00        | \$700.00              |
| Z0044298              | Pressurized Connection to Existing Water Main      | 4.0     | EA   | \$7,250.00  | \$29,000.00           | \$3,350.00 | \$13,400.00         | \$1,030.00      | \$4,120.00          | \$5,737.21      | \$22,948.84         | \$1,000.00      | \$4,000.00          | \$6,900.00      | \$27,600.00           |
| Z0056648              | Storm Sewers, Type 1, Water Main Quality Pipe, 12" | 104.0   | FT   | \$115.00    | \$11,960.00           | \$57.00    | \$5,928.00          | \$91.75         | \$9,542.00          | \$64.74         | \$6,732.96          | \$89.00         | \$9,256.00          | \$92.00         | \$9,568.00            |
| -                     | Cut and Cap Existing Water Main                    | 4.0     | EA   | \$1,425.00  | \$5,700.00            | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00          | \$515.00        | \$2,060.00          | \$1,275.21      | \$5,100.84          | \$500.00        | \$2,000.00          | \$700.00        | \$2,800.00            |
| -                     | Type K, Copper Water Service Line, 1", Short       | 20.0    | EA   | \$2,500.00  | \$50,000.00           | \$1,300.00 | \$26,000.00         | \$2,030.00      | \$40,600.00         | \$1,986.32      | \$39,726.40         | \$1,967.00      | \$39,340.00         | \$2,700.00      | \$54,000.00           |
| -                     | Type K, Copper Water Service Line, 1", Long        | 12.0    | EA   | \$3,250.00  | \$39,000.00           | \$2,600.00 | \$31,200.00         | \$2,600.00      | \$31,200.00         | \$2,647.64      | \$31,771.68         | \$2,525.00      | \$30,300.00         | \$3,600.00      | \$43,200.00           |
| -                     | Reconnect Sanitary Service Lateral                 | 10.0    | EA   | \$1,750.00  | \$17,500.00           | \$1,100.00 | \$11,000.00         | \$210.00        | \$2,100.00          | \$399.91        | \$3,999.10          | \$200.00        | \$2,000.00          | \$1,500.00      | \$15,000.00           |
| -                     | Vertical Offset                                    | 2.0     | EA   | \$8,250.00  | \$16,500.00           | \$3,775.00 | \$7,550.00          | \$2,125.00      | \$4,250.00          | \$2,081.17      | \$4,162.34          | \$1,000.00      | \$2,000.00          | \$800.00        | \$1,600.00            |
| -                     | Watermain Casing Pipe, 16" PVC                     | 30.0    | FT   | \$175.00    | \$5,250.00            | \$86.00    | \$2,580.00          | \$155.00        | \$4,650.00          | \$139.00        | \$4,170.00          | \$150.00        | \$4,500.00          | \$150.00        | \$4,500.00            |
| -                     | Sanitary Cleanout to be Adjusted                   | 1.0     | EA   | \$200.00    | \$200.00              | \$185.00   | \$185.00            | \$210.00        | \$210.00            | \$240.31        | \$240.31            | \$200.00        | \$200.00            | \$600.00        | \$600.00              |
| -                     | Remove and Reset Concrete Steps                    | 15.0    | SF   | \$52.00     | \$780.00              | \$125.00   | \$1,875.00          | \$100.00        | \$1,500.00          | \$110.24        | \$1,653.60          | \$85.00         | \$1,275.00          | \$80.00         | \$1,200.00            |
| <b>Total Base Bid</b> |  |         |      |             | <b>\$1,027,777.50</b> |            | <b>\$771,921.13</b> | <i>As Read:</i> | <b>\$794,200.00</b> | <i>As Read:</i> | <b>\$821,202.96</b> | <i>As Read:</i> | <b>\$853,694.10</b> | <i>As Read:</i> | <b>\$1,013,058.50</b> |
|                       |  |         |      |             |                       |            | <i>\$747,921.13</i> |                 | <i>\$775,000.00</i> |                 | <i>\$799,603.88</i> |                 | <i>\$831,194.10</i> |                 | <i>\$992,058.50</i>   |